GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2120
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2010

COMPLAINTS AGAINST CHILDREN
Banerjee Shri Ambica

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of complaints received by the National Commission for Protection of Child Rights (NCPCR) regarding beating, harassment, humiliation and sexual exploitation of children in the schools during the last three years; and

(b) the action taken by the Government in the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a) 178 complaints have been received by the National Commission for Protection of Child Rights regarding Corporal Punishment, harassment, humiliation and sexual abuse of children in schools during the last three years.

(b) Action has been taken in all the complaints by National Commission for Protection of Child Rights by referring to the State Government or other concerned agency for appropriate action as per law.
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